



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY ,THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 14396/2025

Between:

Jetti Pavitra

...PETITIONER

AND

State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CHETLURU SREENIVAS

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

WRIT PETITION NO: 14396/2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and learned counsel for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 sought time for filing counter-affidavit.

List the matter after two(2) weeks.

In the meanwhile, *status-quo* obtaining as on today shall be maintained by all the parties concerned in respect of the possession and entries in the revenue records in respect of the subject property.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

18.06.2025
TPS